SMAJ33A-E3/61 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SMAJ33A-E3/61-DG
Manufacturer Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division
Manufacturer Product Number SMAJ33A-E3/61
Description TVS DIODE 33VWM 53.3VC DO214AC
Detailed Description 53.3V Clamp 7.5A Ipp Tvs Diode Surface Mount DO-
214AC (SMA)

SURGE
CURRENT
IPPM (A) (2)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE AT
IPPM
 VC (V)
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR
(%/°C)UNI BI MIN. MAX.
(+)SMAJ5.0A (5) AE WE 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 800 43.5 9.2 0.057
(+)SMAJ6.0A AG WG 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 800 38.8 10.3 0.059
(+)SMAJ6.5A AK WK 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 500 35.7 11.2 0.061
(+)SMAJ7.0A AM WM 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 200 33.3 12.0 0.065
(+)SMAJ7.5A AP WP 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 100 31.0 12.9 0.067
(+)SMAJ8.0A AR WR 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 50 29.4 13.6 0.069
(+)SMAJ8.5A AT WT 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 10 27.8 14.4 0.073
(+)SMAJ9.0A AV WV 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 5.0 26.0 15.4 0.074
(+)SMAJ10A AX WX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 1.0 23.5 17.0 0.078
(+)SMAJ11A AZ WZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 1.0 22.0 18.2 0.080
(+)SMAJ12A BE XE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 1.0 20.1 19.9 0.083
(+)SMAJ13A BG XG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 1.0 18.6 21.5 0.084
(+)SMAJ14A BK XK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 17.2 23.2 0.087
(+)SMAJ15A BM XM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 16.4 24.4 0.088
(+)SMAJ16A BP XP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 1.0 15.4 26.0 0.089
(+)SMAJ17A BR XR 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 1.0 14.5 27.6 0.090
(+)SMAJ18A BT XT 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 1.0 13.7 29.2 0.092
(+)SMAJ20A BV XV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 1.0 12.3 32.4 0.094
(+)SMAJ22A BX XX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 11.3 35.5 0.096
(+)SMAJ24A BZ XZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 10.3 38.9 0.096
(+)SMAJ26A CE YE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 9.5 42.1 0.097
(+)SMAJ28A CG YG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 8.8 45.4 0.098
(+)SMAJ30A CK YK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 1.0 8.3 48.4 0.099
(+)SMAJ33A CM YM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 7.5 53.3 0.100
(+)SMAJ36A CP YP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 6.9 58.1 0.100
(+)SMAJ40A CR YR 44.4 49.1 1.0 40 1.0 6.2 64.5 0.101
(+)SMAJ43A CT YT 47.8 52.8 1.0 43 1.0 5.8 69.4 0.102
(+)SMAJ45A CV YV 50.0 55.3 1.0 45 1.0 5.5 72.7 0.102
(+)SMAJ48A CX YX 53.3 58.9 1.0 48 1.0 5.2 77.4 0.103
(+)SMAJ51A CZ YZ 56.7 62.7 1.0 51 1.0 4.9 82.4 0.104
(+)SMAJ54A RE ZE 60.0 66.3 1.0 54 1.0 4.6 87.1 0.104
(+)SMAJ58A RG ZG 64.4 71.2 1.0 58 1.0 4.3 93.6 0.104
(+)SMAJ60A RK ZK 66.7 73.7 1.0 60 1.0 4.1 96.8 0.105
(+)SMAJ64A RM ZM 71.1 78.6 1.0 64 1.0 3.9 103 0.105
(+)SMAJ70A RP ZP 77.8 86.0 1.0 70 1.0 3.5 113 0.105
(+)SMAJ75A RR ZR 83.3 92.1 1.0 75 1.0 3.3 121 0.106
(+)SMAJ78A RT ZT 86.7 95.8 1.0 78 1.0 3.2 126 0.106
(+)SMAJ85A RV ZV 94.4 104 1.0 85 1.0 2.2 137 0.106
(+)SMAJ90A RX ZX 100 111 1.0 90 1.0 2.1 146 0.106
(+)SMAJ100A RZ ZZ 111 123 1.0 100 1.0 1.9 162 0.107
(+)SMAJ110A SE VE 122 135 1.0 110 1.0 1.7 177 0.107
(+)SMAJ120A VG VG 133 147 1.0 120 1.0 1.6 193 0.108
(+)SMAJ130A VK VK 144 159 1.0 130 1.0 1.4 209 0.108
(+)SMAJ150A VM VM 167 185 1.0 150 1.0 1.2 243 0.108
(+)SMAJ160A SP VP 178 197 1.0 160 1.0 1.2 259 0.108
(+)SMAJ170A SR VR 189 209 1.0 170 1.0 1.09 275 0.108
(+)SMAJ188A SS VS 209 231 1.0 188 1.0 0.91 328 0.108
SMAJ33A-E3/61 Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division TVS DIODE 33VWM 53.3VC DO214AC
SMAJ5.0A thru SMAJ188CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor

Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient (1) RθJA 120 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to lead RθJL 30 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMAJ5.0A-E3/61
0.064 61 1800 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMAJ5.0A-M3/61
SMAJ5.0A-E3/5A
0.064 5A 7500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMAJ5.0A-M3/5A
SMAJ5.0AHE3_A/H (1)
0.064 H 1800 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMAJ5.0AHM3_A/H (1)
SMAJ5.0AHE3_A/I (1)
0.064 I 7500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMAJ5.0AHM3_A/I (1)
SMAJ33A-E3/61 Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division TVS DIODE 33VWM 53.3VC DO214AC
SMAJ5.0A thru SMAJ188CA
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 09-Jan-2024 4 Document Number: 88390
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Fig. 1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Fig. 2 - Pulse Power or Current vs. Initial Junction Temperature
Fig. 3 - Pulse Waveform
Fig. 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
Fig. 5 - Typical Transient Thermal Impedance
Fig. 6 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Forward Surge Current
Unidirectional Only
0.1
1
10
100
P
P
P
M
 -
 P
ea
k
P
ul
se
 P
ow
er
 (k
W
)
td - Pulse Width (μs)
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10 000
0.2" x 0.2" (5.0 mm x 5.0 mm)
Copper Pad Areas
SMAJ85
thru SMAJ188
SMAJ5.0
thru SMAJ78
Non-Repetitive Pulse
Waveform Shown in Fig. 3